Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

10/13/25 -
10/19/25

171
17
70

219
88

197
377

574

2025YTD

134
382
7,512
776
3,293
11,933
5,207

8,804
20,433

29,237

385
67

Weekly Overview Crime Report

7 Day Comparison

10/6/25 - %
10/12/25 FChange o oge
2 0 0.0%
9 -2 -22.2%
187 -16 -8.6 %
14 3 21.4%
64 6 9.4%
281 -62 -22.1%
90 2 2.2%
212 -15 -7.1%
435 .58 13.3%
647 73 113%
8 -2 -25.0%
1 1 100.0 %
2024YTD  #Change
166 -32
485 103
7,834 -322
939 -163
3,721 428
12,274 -341
6,821 -1,614
9,424 620
22,816 -2,383
32,240 -3,003
502 -117
99 32

Monday, October 20, 2025

9/22/25 - 8/25/25 -
10/19/25 9/21/25
8 6
v 31 41
v 773 691
A 72 77
A 299 290
v 1,087 1,158
v 386 437
v 884 815
v 1,772 1,885
\{ 2,656 2,700
v 41 33
A 7 6
YTD Comparison
% Change 2023 YTD
-19.3% v 211
-21.2% v 539
-4.1% v 8,385
-17.4% v 1,145
-11.5% v 3,702
-2.8% v 12,249
-23.7% v 7,741
-6.6 % v 10,280
-10.4 % v 23,692
-9.3% v 33,972
-23.3% v 698
-32.3% v 136

# Change

# Change

-157
-873
-369
-409
-316
-2,534

-1,476
-3,259

-4,735

-313

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
9/22/24 -

0 o)

% Change 10/19/24 # Change % Change
33.3% A 17 -9 -52.9%
-24.4% v 45 -14 -31.1%
11.9% A 666 107 16.1%
-6.5% v 108 -36 -33.3%
3.1% A 420 -121 -28.8%
-6.1% v 1,323 -236 -17.8%
-11.7% v 676 -290 -42.9%

8.5% A 836 48 5.7%
-6.0 % v 2,419 -664 -26.7 %
-1.6% v 3,255 -599 -18.4%
24.2% A 41 0 0.0%
16.7 % A 14 -7 -50.0 %

% Change
-36.5% v
-29.1% v
-10.4% v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
32.2% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
11.0% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by

2.6% v \I;ictirln. Robbery, Carjacking, red
32.7% v urglary, an arceny_are coun (-9
by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
14.4% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-13.8% v . .
used for strategic planning and
13.9% v crime analysis and is subject to
' change. RMS data refreshed at
44.8% v 10/20/2025 7:02:13 AM.
-50.7 % v

44 449)»r 4 4«
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